BULLETIN A10-1
Type AR10 RTDs & AT10 Thermocouples,
for Standard Processes
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015 Rev. 07/15BULLETIN A10-1
Type AR10 RTDs Part Number Coding
2. STEM DIAMETER (e)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
3 3 mm
4 4.5 mm
6 6 mm
8 8 mm
12. LAG EXTENSION TYPE
ITEM DESCRIPTION
F5
DIN 11/7 AISI 316/1.4401
T = 0.15 m
F6
DIN 14/11 AISI 316/1.4401
T = 0.15 m
F8
DIN 11/7 AISI 316/1.4401
T = customer specified
F9
DIN 14/11 AISI 316/1.4401
T = customer specified
51
Fixed threaded connection
T = 0.018 m
52
Fixed threaded connection
T = 0.027 m
00 No lag extension, no plug
40 No lag extension with plug
10. CABLE GLAND
ITEM DESCRIPTION
A Single, 2 wire
B Single, 3 wire
C Single, 4 wire
D Double, 2 wire
E Double, 3 wire
F Double, 4 wire
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Standard
3 Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
1. TYPE
4. ACCURACY CLASS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
A Class A
B Class B
C 1/2 Class B
D 1/3 Class B
5. SENSING ELEMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION
A –50 to +400°C
B –200 to +600°C
D Vibration resistant
6. WIRING CONFIGURATION
7. STEM MATERIAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION
A AISI 316L SS
18. OPTIONS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
RH Metal
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Pt 100
2 Pt 1000
3. SENSOR
ITEM DESCRIPTION
T
(min. 0.05- max. 1 m) M
(min. 2-max. 39 in.)   E
11. LAG EXTENSION LENGTH (T)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
S
(min. 0.05-max. 100 m) M

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015 Rev. 07/15BULLETIN A10-1
Type AT10 Thermocouples Part Number Coding
2. STEM DIAMETER (e)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
3 3 mm
4 4.5 mm
6 6 mm
8 8 mm
12. LAG EXTENSION TYPE
ITEM DESCRIPTION
F5
DIN 11/7 AISI 316/1.4401
T = 0-15 mm
F6
DIN 14/11 AISI 316/1.4401
T = 0-15 mm
F8
DIN 11/7 AISI 316/1.4401
T = customer specified
F9
DIN 14/11 AISI 316/1.4401
T = customer specified
51
Fixed threaded connection
T = 0-018 m
52
Fixed threaded connection
T = 0-027 m
00 No lag extension, no plug
40 No lag extension with plug
10. CABLE GLAND
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Class 1, IEC 60584-2
2 Class 2, IEC 60584-2
3 Class 3, IEC 60584-2
A Standard, ANSI MC 96.1
B Special, ANSI MC 96.1
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Standard
3 Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
1. TYPE
4. ACCURACY CLASS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
E Type E (–200 to +800C°)
J Type J (–200 to +750C°)
K Type K (–200 to +1100C°)
N Type N (–200 to +1100C°)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Insulated
2 Grounded
3 Insulated with vibration resistance
4 Grounded with vibration resistance
5. SENSING ELEMENT
6. WIRING CONFIGURATION
7. STEM MATERIAL
3. SENSOR
ITEM DESCRIPTION
T
(min. 0.05- max. 1 m) M
(min. 2-max. 39 in.)   E
11. LAG EXTENSION LENGTH (T)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
S
(min. 0.05-max. 100 m) M
(min. 2-max. 3937 in.) E
17. NOMINAL LENGTH (S)
14. SENSOR MOUNTING BLOCK
ITEM DESCRIPTION
0 Ceramic terminal block
1 Transmitter
2 Ceramic terminal with transmitter
3 No terminal block with flying leads